ORM PTO-1595	06-23-1998 100744716	ER STIEL C Est DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and I tademark Office of the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commission  1. Name of conveying party(ies): William E. Adams		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Adams Mfg. Corp.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? O Yes O No	, memaryodiood
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Merger	Box 1 Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Portersville State: PA ZIP: 1605
Execution Date: May 4, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛈 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence nalled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed: ngersoll, P.C.	
Name: Lynn J. Alstadt	ngersoll, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Concerning document should be m Name: Lynn J. Alstadt Internal Address: Buchanan I  Street Address: 301 Grant's	ngersoll, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Lynn J. Alstadt Internal Address: Buchanan I  Street Address: 301 Grant' S 20th Floor	ngersoll, P.C.  Street  PA ZIP: 15219	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be made in the sh	ngersoll, P.C.  Street  PA ZIP: 15219  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  2. Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eleposit account)

## Assignment

WHEREAS. I	William E. Adams
residing at	Double was ille Dulle Greek G
	Pennsylvania
have invented ce	dain new and useful improvements in
	Decorative Light Holder
for which I have the	his day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;
AND WHEREAS	Adams Mfg. Corp.
	Box 1 Portersville, Pennsylvania 16051
bereinafter called	the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions
	ts therein disclosed:
and any Letters F renewals, and/or of the Union, said and all divisions,	said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries at the transition of the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have njoyed by me had this assignment not been made.
The Commis am the lawful own	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I ner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this
to me respecting proceedings, sign oaths, and gener assignee, to assis assignment shall executors, admin	consideration aloresaid, I agree that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known as said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful ally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, istrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.
ехеситер	MA 4 1998 WELL (SEAL)
Ctata of	Pennsylvania
	ss:
County of _	Bulter
Before me, a	a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared
who acknowledg	ed that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary ac
and deed.	
Witness my	hand and notarial seal this
(Notarial Seal)	Thereso I. Hogne
•	Notatial Seal  Theresa L. Hogue, Notary Public assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officertaintille as of policy of policy and officertaintille as of policy of policy of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officertaintille as of policy of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officertaintille as of policy of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officertaintille as of the U.S. Patent and Tradema
	My Commission Expires Nov. 7, 1998  (APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT-SOLE IN Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

REEL: 9248 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 06/11/1998